

2007

Donald Rawlings and Jeanette Rawlings v. Arnold
Dwayne Rawlings and Paulette Rawlings v. Arnold
Dwayne Rawlings and Paulette Rawlings, as
Trustees of the Arnold Dwayne Rawlings Family
Trust, Theron LaRell Rawlings, Bryce C. Rawlings,
and Carol Lynn R. Masterson : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

M. David Eckersley; Prince, Yeates & Geldzahler; Attorneys for Appellants.

Thomas W. Seiler; Robinson, Seiler & Anderson, L.C.; M. Dayle Jeffs; Jeffs & Jeffs; Attorneys for Appellees.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Rawlings v. Rawlings*, No. 20070797 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2007).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/497

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES **ii**

INTRODUCTION **1**

POINT I. **APPELLANTS HAVE NO BURDEN TO MARSHAL
 EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF FACTUAL FINDINGS
 THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT MAKE.** **2**

POINT II. **IN THE ABSENCE OF EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT A
 FINDING OF AN ORAL EXPRESS TRUST THERE IS
 NO BASIS FOR THE IMPOSITION OF A
 CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST** **6**

POINT III. **THIRD PARTY PLAINTIFFS' CLAIM IS BARRED BY
 THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS** **7**

POINT IV. **THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN AWARDING
 SANCTIONS** **8**

CONCLUSION **9**

MAILING CERTIFICATE **10**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<u>Ashton v. Ashton</u> , 733 P.2d 151 (Utah 1987)	3
<u>Bailey v. Call</u> , 767 P.2d 138 (Utah App. 1989)	4
<u>Baker v. Pattee</u> , 684 P.2d 631 (UT 1984)	8
<u>Barlow v. Commercial Security Bank</u> , 723 P.2d 398 (Utah 1986)	5
<u>Eggert v. Wasatch Energy Corp.</u> 2004 UT 28, 94 P.3d 193 (Utah 2004)	3
<u>Froyd v. Barnhurst</u> , 28 P.2d 135 (Utah 1934)	6
<u>Haws v. Jensen</u> , 209 P.2d 229 (Utah 1949)	4
<u>Lyons v. Booker</u> , 982 P.2d 1142 (Utah App. 1999)	9
<u>Mattes v. Olearin</u> , 759 P.2d 1177 (Utah App. 1988)	5
<u>Nielson v. Rasmussen</u> , 558 P.2d 511 (Utah 1976)	4
<u>Reese v. Tingey Const.</u> 2008 UT 7, 177 P.3d 605 (Utah 2008).	9
<u>Russell/Packard Development, Inc. v. Carson</u> , 2003 UT App. 316	8
<u>Snow v. Rudd</u> , 2000 UT 20	7

Rules & Statutes

Utah Code Ann. §78-31b-5(3)(p)	8
Utah Code Ann. § 78-31b-8(4) (Rep.Vol. 9 2002)	9
Rule 101(h), Utah Rules of Court Annexed Alternative Dispute Resolution	8

Other Authority

Restatement 2d, <u>Trusts</u> § 45 (1957)	3
